

## Jan Volsdal new CEO of PostNord Norway

## 05-03-2025

Jan Volsdal has been appointed new CEO of PostNord Norway. He joins PostNord from the Norwegian ferry company Torghatten and will take up his new role at PostNord on May 1, 2025.

Jan Volsdal has a long professional career that includes several senior roles in the transport and logistics sector, including at Posten Bring, Ringnes and Nobina. His most recent position was CEO of Torghatten, Norway's leading ferry and express boat company.

PostNord has a stated goal of establishing itself as the preferred supplier in the Nordic region and has invested in building up a Nordic terminal and delivery network. The ongoing efforts aim to strengthen the Group's competitiveness and thus create the conditions for profitable growth in the parcel and logistics market. Market conditions in the Norwegian market have changed rapidly in recent years, and we are now strengthening our commercial capacity and attractiveness while endeavoring to strengthen structural profitability. "Jan brings more than 20 years' experience from leading roles in transportation and logistics at companies such as Posten Bring, Ringnes and Nobina. In his previous roles, he worked to implement extensive change and transformation, focusing on growth, operational efficiency and profitability. He has proven his worth as a results-oriented leader with the ability to build strong teams," says Annemarie Gardshol, President and Group CEO PostNord.

Jan Volsdal was born in 1975 and has an MSc from the Norwegian University of Science and Technology. Jan will take over as CEO of PostNord Norway on May 1, 2025, and will also be part of the Group Leadership Team. Until then, Leif Hultman will continue as acting CEO of PostNord Norway.

Source: PostNord